Primary Fee Schedule - 2018***

**Riverside

\$450

\$395

\$255

\$450

\$410

\$270

\$450

\$450

\$395

\$255

\$140

CALIFORNIA SUPERIOR COURTS	ALL COUNTIES EXCEPT**	;
Unlimited Complaint	\$435	
Limited Complaint - over \$10K not to exceed \$25K*	\$370	
Limited Complaint - up to \$10K*	\$225	
Unlawful Detainer - Unlimited Complaint \$25K+	\$435	
UD (CCP1161.2) - Limited, over \$10K not to exceed \$25K*	\$385	
UD (CCP1161.2) - Limited, up to \$10K*	\$240	
Petitions - Family / Probate / Special Procedures	\$435	
Answer / 1st App. Fee - Per Party - Unlimited	\$435	
Answer / 1st App. Fee - P.P. Limited over \$10K to \$25K*	\$370	
Answer / 1st App. Fee - P.P. Limited, up to \$10K*	\$225	
Amendment Increasing amount at issue from \$10K or less to more than \$10K (not to exceed 25K)	\$145	
Complex Designation Fee (one time fee) with a \$10,000 cap each for all plaintiffs & all defendants	\$1000	
Motions , Demurrers and Ex Parte Applications, ORAPS Order to Show Cause (OSC)	\$60	
OSC Modifying Custody or Visitation	\$85	
Motion for Summary Judgment/Adjudication	\$500	İ
Delivery of Will for Safe Keeping	\$50	1
Reclassification from Limited to Unlimited	\$140	1
Change of Venue / Transfer	\$50**	1
Stipulation and Order	\$20	1
Request to Continue a Hearing	\$20	
Commission to take out of state deposition	\$30	1
Jury Fees	\$150	
Application to appear as counsel pro hac vice	\$500	
Notice of Appeal - Unlimited 1) to LASC	\$100	1 [
(2 separate checks) 2)to Court of Appeals	\$775	
Notice of Appeal-Limited Up to \$10K/Over \$10K up to \$25K	\$225 /\$370	
Petitions for Writ of Mandate	\$775	
First document fee for respondent in Court of Appeals	\$390	
Order for Service of Summons by Publication	\$20] [
Issuance of Writ or Abstract	\$25] [
Confession of Judgment, Renewal of Judgment	\$30] [
Application for Order of Sale of a Dwelling	\$60] [
Copies (per page)	\$0.50	



**San

Bernardino

\$435

\$380

\$240

\$435

\$395

\$255

\$435

\$435

\$380

\$240

\$140

www.janneyandjanney.com







**San Francisco

\$450

\$370

\$225

\$450

\$385

\$240

\$450

\$450

\$370

\$225

\$145

SMALL CLAIMS	
Small Claims - Up to \$1500	\$30
Between \$1501 and \$5000	\$50
Between \$5001 and \$10,000	\$75
If more than 12 claims per year	\$100
Small Claims Motion	\$20
Order to Appear	\$40
Notice of Appeal - Small Claims	\$75
Amend from under \$1500 up to \$5000	\$20
Amend from over \$1500 up to \$7500	\$25
Amend from under \$1500 to more than \$5000	\$45
but less than \$7500	
Request for Postponement	\$10

For a more detailed description of filing fees please refer to the Statewide California Superior Court Fee Schedule.

US DISTRICT COURT - CENT	RAL	WITNESS FEES	US BANKRUPTCY COURT - CENTRAL	
Complaint	\$400.00	State Court \$35.00 plus \$0.40 per mile, one way	Petition Ch. 7	\$335.00
Notice of Removal	\$400.00	Federal Court \$40.00 plus \$1.09 per mile, one way	Petition Chapter 9,11&15	\$1,717.00
Admission application	\$325.00	Peace Officers \$275 (check made out to agency)	Petition Chapter 13	\$310.00
Issuance of Abstract	\$9.50	Records Only No Appearance \$15.00 (state only)	Adversary Complaint	\$350.00
Appeal	\$505.00		Motion for Relief from Stay	\$176.00
Copies (per page)	\$0.50	SECRETARY OF STATE - Articles of Incorporation	Amended Schedules (D,E,F)	\$30.00
Certification	\$11.00	Profit Corp. \$100 and \$15 (separate checks)	Issuance of Abstract	\$9.00
		Non-Profit Corp - \$30 and \$15 (separate checks)	Copies (per pg) / Certified \$0.50 / \$11.00	
		Reserve Corporate Name - 2 Checks @ \$10 Each	Appeal	\$298.00

\$25

\$50

***Revised 1-1-18

Certification (per document)

Exemplification (per document)

^{*} Limited cases - Demand amount MUST be indicated on face page of first appearance document (GC 70613(b))

^{**}A separate check with the initial filing fee for the court in which the case is being transferred to is also required.